ARTICLE VII – MOBILE HOME PARKS OR COURTS 

All mobile home courts in Custer County are classified as Commercial 
Subdivisions, and they must meet Commercial Subdivision requirements as 
established by Ordinance #2. 

1. A mobile home court shall contain not less than six thousand five hundred 

(6,500) square feet of lot area for each mobile home space. 

2. A mobile home court plan shall be approved by the Planning Commission. 

3. The following improvements shall be provided and shown on the mobile 

home court plan: 

A. Common recreation space shall be provided at the rate of four